Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
E-Series Model EP
Analog / Digital-Pulse (Start/Stop) Outputs
Data Sheet
SENSORS
®

 9
E-Series Model EP Sensor, Analog / Digital-pulse (Start/Stop) Outputs
Ordering Information
SENSOR MODEL = E P 1 - 2
E-Series model EP profile-style sensor (one magnet included)
 HOUSING STYLE = 3
S = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at top (part no.: 252182)
V = Captive -sliding magnet with joint at front (part no.: 252184)
M = Open-ring magnet (part no.: 251416-2)
L = Block magnet (part no.: 252887)
MEASURING STROKE LENGTH = 4 - 8
— — — — M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
— — — . —
  U = Inches (Encode in 0.1 in. increments)
Stroke length Notes:
Standard US Customary stroke length in inches (in.): 2 in to 60 in. 1.
Metric stroke length in millimeters (mm): 50 mm to 1525 mm 2.
Contact the factory for custom stroke lengths.3.
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPE = D 6 0 9 - 11
D60 = 6-Pin DIN (M16), male, standard
INPUT VOLTAGE = 1 12
1 = + 24 Vdc (+20%, -15%), standard
OUTPUT = 13 - 14
(VOLTAGE)
V0 = 0 to +10 Vdc and +10 to 0 Vdc
(CURRENT )
A0 = 4 mA to 20 mA
A1 = 20 mA to 4 mA
(DIGITAL-PULSE)
R0 = Start/Stop
R3 = Start/Stop with sensor parameters upload function
Use the order matrix below to configure
your Model EP sensor order number.
E P D 6 0 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
  SYSTEM OPTION
= Available on request (specify at time of order)Kxx
K
SENSORS
®
MTS and Temposonics are registered trademarks of MTS Systems Corporation.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
All Temposonics sensors are covered by US patent number 5,545,984. Additional patents are pending.
Printed in USA. Copyright © 2010 MTS Systems Corporation. All Rights Reserved in all media.
 Document Part Number: 550741, Revision C 04-10
MTS Systems Corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive
Cary, North Carolina
27513, USA
Tel.: +1-800-633-7609
Fax: +1-919-677-2343
 +1-800-498-4442
e-mail: sensorsinfo@mts.com
MTS Sensor Technologie
GmbH & Co. KG
Auf dem Schüffel 9
D - 58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany
Tel.: +49-2351-9587-0
Fax: +49-2351-56491
e-mail: info@mtssensor.de
MTS Sensors Technology
Corporation
737 Aihara-cho, Machida-shi
Tokyo 194-0211, Japan
Tel.: +81-42-775-3838